Email: sales@powersolve.com.tw
AC-DC Converter
Features
• Universal AC Input with active PFC
• Operating Temperature Range -20°C to +70°C
• U-bracket low profile: 38mm
• High efficiency, long life and high reliability

1.70Kg (PP500)
Electrical Specification
PP150: 198(L) x 68(W) x 33(H)mm
PP200: 202(L) x 101.5(W) x 38(H) mm
PP350: 231(L) x 101.5(W) x 38(H) mm
PP500: 254(L) x 127(W) x 38(H) mm
PP150/PP200/PP350/PP500 Series
150W - 500W Active PFC
Single Output
Email: sales@powersolve.com.tw
AC-DC Converter
Output Voltage and Current Ratings
MODEL OUTPUT MAX OUTPUT VOLTAGE RIPPLE & LINE LOAD POWER EFF.
VOLTAGE CURRENT Adj. RANGE NOISE REG. REG. Max.
PP150-12 12V 11A 10.8-13.2V 150mV p-p ±1% ±2% 132W 88%
PP150-15 15V 10A 13.5-16.5V 150mV p-p ±1% ±2% 150W 88%
PP150-20 20V 7.5A 18.0-22.0V 150mV p-p ±1% ±2% 150W 89%
PP150-24 24V 6.3A 21.6-26.4V 240mV p-p ±1% ±2% 151.2W 90%
PP150-30 30V 5.0A 27.0-33.0V 240mV p-p ±1% ±2% 150W 90%
PP150-36 36V 4.2A 32.4-39.6V 240mV p-p ±1% ±2% 151.2W 90%
PP150-48 48V 3.2A 43.2-52.8V 240mV p-p ±1% ±2% 153.6W 90%
PP200-12 12V 16.7A 10.8-13.2V 120mV p-p ±1% ±2% 200.4W 87%
PP200-15 15V 13.4A 13.5-16.5V 150mV p-p ±1% ±2% 201W 87%
PP200-24 24V 8.4A 21.6-26.4V 180mV p-p ±1% ±2% 201.6W 88%
PP200-48 48V 4.2A 43.2-52.8V 150mV p-p ±1% ±2% 200W 88%
PP350-12 12V 29.2A 10.8-13.2V 150mV p-p ±1% ±2% 350W 88%
PP350-15 15V 23.4A 13.5-16.5V 150mV p-p ±1% ±2% 351W 89%
PP350-24 24V 14.6A 21.6-26.4V 150mV p-p ±1% ±2% 350.4W 89%
PP350-48 48V 7.3A 43.2-52.8V 150mV p-p ±1% ±2% 350.4W 90%
PP500-12 12V 42A 10.8-13.2V 150mV p-p ±1% ±2% 504W 90%
PP500-15 15V 33.5A 13.5-16.5V 150mV p-p ±1% ±2% 502.5W 90%
PP500-24 24V 21A 21.6-26.4V 150mV p-p ±1% ±2% 504W 90%
PP500-48 48V 10.5A 43.2-52.8V 150mV p-p ±1% ±2% 504W 91%
Mechanical & Connection Details
PP150: 198(L) x 68(W) x 33(H) mm; Weight: 424g; (Option: Screw terminals for input and output: Model No. PP150T-XX)
NOTE:
Maximum current ratings shown for PP350 & PP500 units are with forced air cooling. See electrical specification table for required CFM and derating for convection cooling